
EG911−2A

OSA-System, YW=100
D-Serie10-Grad, D65
in der Farbtafel (a0,10, b0,10)

−0,8 0,0 0,8 1,6

  0,0

−0,8

−1,6

a0,10=x10/y10
b 0

,1
0=

−
0,

40
z 1

0/
y 1

0

480

490

500

525 575 600 625 700

495c,E

500c,E
505c,E
510c,E

525c,E

550c,E

TSSm
Be

Mλ=Sλ

Vλ=Sλ
Ge Mm Ye Re

PL

DM

D65

1
25


